Coding system
Physician billing
Infertility diagnosis
ICD9

ICD 10

Infertility for females

Infertility for males

Female infertility

Female infertility associated with anovulatior
Female infertility of tubal origin

Female infertility of uterine origin

Female infertility of other origin

Female infertility, unspecified

Male infertility

628
606
N97
97.0
97.1
97.2
97.8
97.9
N46.9

0001



0002

ATIPP Request 22-638
Title:
Timeline:

Number of individuals diagnosed with infertility per year by age and sex
Date of diagnosis is January 1, 2013 - Dec 31, 2022

Data source: Physician billing

Note: We are looking at the number of individuals who received at least one diagnosis of inferility during a 5 year period.
Plan is to pull distinct health numbers.
Number of individuals diagnosed with infertility, based on year of first found diagnosis
Year 2013| 2014| 2015| 2016( 2017| 2018| 2019| 2020 2021 2022]Total
Gender Age
<15 - - - - - 1] - - - 1 2
15-19 - - 2 1 1 - 2 - 1 1 8
20-24 5 7 10 9 2 2 1 3 3 - 42
25-29 15 18 21 16 13 11 10 10 14 14 142
30-34 34 41 32 30 35 26 27 27 39 20 311
35-39 38 43 34 29 23 17 18 30 32 32 296
40-44 20 14 8 8 6 9 7 7 14 4 97
45+ 3 5 2 6 8 1 2 5 4 4 40
Unknown/missing - - - - - - - - - - -
Female |Total "female" 115 128 | 109 29 88 67 67 82 107 76 938




0003

Number of individuals diagnosed with infertility, based on year of first found diagnosis
Year 2013| 2014| 2015/ 2016 2017| 2018| 2019 2020 2021 2022|Total
Gender Age
<15 - - - - - - - - 2 1 3
15-19 - - - 1] - 1 - 4
20-24 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 12
25-29 9 7 3 6 2 3 5 8 54
30-34 11 16 10 14 12 22 14 16 21 8 144
35-39 13 13 18 19 6 13 16 17 19 17 151
40-44 5 6 9 5 8 9 2 4 8 5 61
45+ 8 12 8 5 8 1 4 6 6 8 66
Unknown/missing - - - - - - - - - - -
Male Total "male” 45 57 54 50 39 53 40 47 62 48 495
Total 160 185 | 163 | 149 | 127 120 | 107 129 169 124 1,433

Note: 2013 may include individuals who obtained a first diagnosis prior to that year





