Coding system Physician billing

Infertility diagnosis

iniciancy alagnosis		
ICD 9	Infertility for females	628
	Infertility for males	606
ICD 10	Female infertility	N97
	Female infertility associated with anovulation	97.0
	Female infertility of tubal origin	97.1
	Female infertility of uterine origin	97.2
	Female infertility of other origin	97.8
	Female infertility, unspecified	97.9
	Male infertility	N46.9

ATIPP Request 22-638

Title: Number of individuals diagnosed with infertility per year by age and sex

Timeline: Date of diagnosis is January 1, 2013 - Dec 31, 2022

Data source: Physician billing

Note: We are looking at the number of individuals who received at least one diagnosis of inferility during a 5 year period.

Plan is to pull distinct health numbers.

		Nι	ımber of	findivid	uals dia	gnose	d with in	fertility	, based o	n year of fir	st found dia	agnosis
	Year	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	Total
Gender	Age											
	< 15	-	-	-	-	1	1	1	-	-	1	2
	15-19	-	-	2	1	1	-	2	-	1	1	8
	20-24	5	7	10	9	2	2	1	3	3	-	42
	25-29	15	18	21	16	13	11	10	10	14	14	142
	30-34	34	41	32	30	35	26	27	27	39	20	311
	35-39	38	43	34	29	23	17	18	30	32	32	296
	40-44	20	14	8	8	6	9	7	7	14	4	97
	45+	3	5	2	6	8	1	2	5	4	4	40
	Unknown/missing	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Female	Total "female"	115	128	109	99	88	67	67	82	107	76	938

		Number of individuals diagnosed with infertility, based on year of first found diagnosis										
	Year	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	Total
Gender	Age											
	< 15	-	-	-	-	1	-		-	2	1	3
	15-19	1	-	-	1	1	1	1	1			4
	20-24	1	1	2	1	2	1	2		1	1	12
	25-29	6	9	7	5	3	6	2	3	5	8	54
	30-34	11	16	10	14	12	22	14	16	21	8	144
	35-39	13	13	18	19	6	13	16	17	19	17	151
	40-44	5	6	9	5	8	9	2	4	8	5	61
	45+	8	12	8	5	8	1	4	6	6	8	66
	Unknown/missing	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Male	Total "male"	45	57	54	50	39	53	40	47	62	48	495
	Total	160	185	163	149	127	120	107	129	169	124	1,433

Note: 2013 may include individuals who obtained a first diagnosis prior to that year